CHAPTER 380
FORMERLY
SENATE BILL NO. 214

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 24 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE DELAWARE
ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:
Section 1. Amend Chapter 28, Title 24 of the Delaware Code as follows and by redesignating accordingly:
§ 2818 Experience and educational equivalence.
(c) For applicants holding a baccalaureate degree in engineering as described in § 2817(1)a. of this
title, the award of a doctorate, with or without a master's degree, involving full-time post-graduate study in an

engineering educational program approved by the Council may be accepted as 2 years of professional experience
required in § 2817 of this title.

Approved July 31, 2014
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